
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3379
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
EXAMINATION OF GANGMEN
DHANI RAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the written examination for `Group D` (Gangmen) in Railways held on January 1, 2004 has been postponed due to leakage of question paper;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether an enquiry has been conducted by CBI in this regard;

(d) if so, the number of officers/staff found guilty in this regard;

(e) the action taken by the Government against them; and

(f) the action taken/being taken to stop the recurrence of such incidents?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL )

(a) and (b) : Written examination for Group `D` (Gangmen) to be held by Railway Recruitment Board, Patna on 4.1.2004 has been postponed due to alleged leakage of question paper. An FIR had been lodged with the local police on the same date.

(c): No, Sir. However, efforts are underway for entrusting the investigation to the CBI.

(d) and (e): Do not arise at this stage.

(f) : Action as appropriate, will be taken.
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